History oi Medicine Society oi Wales
Cymdeithas Hanes Meddygaeth Cymru

ANNUAL REPORT 2022

Oificers
President: Dr Judith M Foy
President Elect: Dr Graham Kyle
Vice-President: Dame Deirdre Hine
ImmediatePast President: Dr David Reilly
Hon. Treasurer: Dr Les Dingley
Hon Secretary: Mr David Webster - Past President
Assistant Secretary: Miss Margaret Davies
Archivist: Dr Peter Mitchell
Web Manager: Dr. Peter Lloyd Jones - Past President
Co-opted Members: Dr. Margaret R Jones - Past President
Mr David HA Jones - Past President
Annual Subscription

Single Membership £10
Joint membership at same postal address £15
‘Application for membership’ forms available from the Hon. Secretary:

Mr. David Webster MD, FRCS, 25 St Edeyrn’s Road, Cyncoed, Cardiff CF23 6TB.
phone: +44 (0) 29 2075 7117

email: djtwebster@doctors.org.uk

Assistant Secretary:

Miss Margaret Davies, 17 Pritchard Close, Llandaff, Cardiff CF5 2QS.
Mobile: 07790 607733,

email: margaret.davies574@btinternet.com

Websites: www.homsw.org.uk www.wmhm.org.uk

HOMSW is affiliated to the Welsh Museum of Health and Medicine: www.wmhm.org.uk

Annual Report of HOMSW 2022


http://www.homsw.org.uk
http://www.wmhm.org.uk

11:00 am

11:45 pm

02:00 pm

02:45 pm

04:00 pm

SPRING MEETING - Llandudno

Friday, 1st April 2022
The Imperial Hotel, Llandudno LL30 1AP
Chairman: Dr Judith M Foy

Dr Judith M Foy Cardiff
‘Fear of floating: the rise and fall of the flotation catheter’
Dame Deirdre Hine Cardiff

‘A Public Inquiry on health care: added value or added damage’
Professor Alan Fraser Cardiff

‘The origins of regulatory science for medical devices’

Dr Gareth Williams Bristol
‘Unravelling the Double Helix’
Dr Liam Penny Cardiff

‘Down the rabbit hole - the development of medical practice
and cardiology in Wales in the last century’

SUMMER MEETING - Llandrindod Wells

Wednesday, 13th July 2022 — The Metropole Hotel, Llandrindod Wells, LD1 5DY

11:00 am

11:45 am

02:00 pm

02:45 pm

04:00 pm

11:00 am

11:45 pm

02:00 pm
02:15 pm

03:00 pm

04:15 pm

Chairman: Dr Judith M Foy

Professor Sir Keith Peters Cambridge

‘The legacy of Sir Thomas Lewis. Clinical science in the era of
Molecular Medicine - a personal perspective

Professor Malcolm Wheeler Cardiff
Daring innovators or reckless pioneers?’

Prof. David Graham Glasgow
‘Reflections of a career in traumatic brain injury.’

Dr Tony Napier Cardiff
‘Ten Lives that set the course of Blood Transfusion’

Mr Chris Wilson Cardiff

‘Knee arthritis - Knee replacement : past, present and future’

WINTER MEETING - Cardiif

Friday, 28th October 2022 — The Manor Parc Hotel, Cardiff, CF14 9UA

Chairman: Dr Judith M Foy

Dr Margaret R Jones Cardiff
‘The History of the HOMSW’
Mr Alan Evans Cardiff

‘The care of women in childbirth over the last 100 years’
Annual General Meeting

Mr Jared Torkington Cardiff
‘The evolution of laparoscopic surgery’

Mr James Gagg
not disclosed

Professor Geraint Williams Cardiff
‘Cuthbert Dukes; the gentle giant of Gastrointestinal Pathology.’

Annual Report of HOMSW 2022



