History of Medicine Society of Wales Cymdeithas Hanes Meddygaeth Cymru



ANNUAL REPORT 2022

Officers

President: President Elect: Vice-President: ImmediatePast President: Hon. Treasurer: Hon Secretary: Assistant Secretary: Archivist: Web Manager: Co-opted Members: Dr Judith M Foy Dr Graham Kyle Dame Deirdre Hine Dr David Reilly Dr Les Dingley Mr David Webster - Past President Miss Margaret Davies Dr Peter Mitchell Dr. Peter Lloyd Jones - Past President Dr. Margaret R Jones - Past President Mr David HA Jones - Past President

Annual Subscription

Single Membership £10 Joint membership at same postal address £15 'Application for membership' forms available from the **Hon. Secretary:** Mr. David Webster MD, FRCS, 25 St Edeyrn's Road, Cyncoed, Cardiff CF23 6TB. phone: +44 (0) 29 2075 7117 **email**: djtwebster@doctors.org.uk

Assistant Secretary:

Miss Margaret Davies, 17 Pritchard Close, Llandaff, Cardiff CF5 2QS. *Mobile:* 07790 607733,

email: margaret.davies574@btinternet.com

Websites: www.homsw.org.uk www.wmhm.org.uk

HOMSW is affiliated to the Welsh Museum of Health and Medicine: www.wmhm.org.uk

SPRING MEETING - Llandudno

Friday, 1st April 2022 The Imperial Hotel, Llandudno LL30 1AP *Chairman*: Dr Judith M Foy

11:00 am	Dr Judith M Foy 'Fear of floating: the rise and fall of the flotation catheter'	Cardiff	
11:45 pm	Dame Deirdre Hine	Cardiff	
	'A Public Inquiry on health care: added value or added damage'		
02:00 pm	Professor Alan Fraser	C ardiff	
	'The origins of regulatory science for medical devices'		
02:45 pm	Dr Gareth Williams	Bristol	
	'Unravelling the Double Helix'		
04:00 pm	Dr Liam Penny	Cardiff	
	'Down the rabbit hole - the development of medical practice and cardiology in Wales in the last century'		

SUMMER MEETING - Llandrindod Wells

Wednesday, 13th July 2022 — The Metropole Hotel, Llandrindod Wells, LD1 5DY *Chairman*: Dr Judith M Foy

11:00 am	Professor Sir Keith Peters 'The legacy of Sir Thomas Lewis. Clinical science in Molecular Medicine - a personal perspective	Cambridge a the era of
11:45 am ,	Professor Malcolm Wheeler Daring innovators or reckless pioneers?'	Cardiff
02:00 pm	Prof. David Graham	Glasgow
	'Reflections of a career in traumatic brain injury.'	
02:45 pm	Dr Tony Napier	Cardiff
	'Ten Lives that set the course of Blood Transfusion	,
04:00 pm	Mr Chris Wilson Cardiff	
	'Knee arthritis - Knee replacement : past, present	and future'

WINTER MEETING - Cardiff

Friday, 28th October 2022 — The Manor Parc Hotel, Cardiff, CF14 9UA Chairman: Dr Judith M Foy

11:00 am	Dr Margaret R Jones	Cardiff	
	'The History of the HOMSW'		
11:45 pm	Mr Alan Evans	Cardiff	
	'The care of women in childbirth over the last 100 years'		
02:00 pm	Annual General Meeting		
02:15 pm	Mr Jared Torkington	Cardiff	
	'The evolution of laparoscopic surgery'		
03:00 pm	Mr James Gagg		
	not disclosed		
04:15 pm	Professor Geraint Williams	Cardiff	
	'Cuthbert Dukes; the gentle giant of Gastrointestinal Pathology.'		